preceding recitals, mutual promises and covenants hereinafter set forth, do hereby agree as 
follows:  

1. Consideration.  In consideration for providing the services provided herein, KURA 
agrees to pay the Culinary Institute an amount not to exceed fourteen thousand 
dollars ($14,000) for the term set forth in Section 2.   Payments shall be made as 
set forth in Section 5.  

2. Term.  Unless terminated pursuant to Section 7(b) of this Agreement, and 

notwithstanding the date of execution hereof, this Agreement shall be in effect

[...]

preceding recitals, mutual promises and covenants hereinafter set forth, do hereby agree as 
follows:  

1. Consideration.  In consideration for providing the services provided herein, KURA 
agrees to pay the Culinary Institute an amount not to exceed twenty five 
thousand dollars ($25,000) fourteen thousand dollars ($14,000)  for the term set 
forth in Section 2.   Payments shall be made as set forth in Section 5.  

2. Term.  Unless terminated pursuant to Section 7(b) of this Agreement, and 

notwithstanding the date of execution hereof, this Agreement shall be in effect

[...]

described in Paragraph 3 of the Agreement to the KURA Board for review and 
authorization.  Upon acceptance of the payment request by the KURA Board, 
payment shall be made within thirty (30) days.  Prior to issuance of a certificate 
of occupancy for the building, total payments may not exceed twelve thousand 
five hundred dollars ($12,500).  

6.5. Record of Funds.  In order to insure proper financial accountability, the Culinary 
Institute shall maintain accurate records and accounts of all funds received from 
KURA, keeping such accounts and records separate and identifiable from all